
2019 POINTS SERIES CHAMPIONS

Top Alcohol: Jim Hammond
Top Eliminator: Vickie Hall

Fast Fours: Sally Rasmussen
Pro Mod Unlimited: Nick Shultzman

3.95 Index: Tommy Zavala
Pro 1: Kenny Hayes

Pro 2: Tommy Zavala
Pro 3: Chris Adamson

Motorcycle Pro 1: Tyler Hanrahan
Motorcycle Pro 2: Randy Mings

Sportsman 1: Kenny Hayes
Sportsman 2: Ron Hess

Motorcycle Sportsman 1: Wesley Fuller
Motorcycle Sportsman 2: Caleb Mings



2019 CALIFORNIA SAND DRAG CHALLENGE

POINT STANDINGS

AFTER 5 OF 5 RACES

TOP ALCOHOL

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 215 JIM HAMMOND 200

2 3 CORY MCCLENATHAN 66

TOP ELIMINATOR

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 556 VICKIE HALL 125

2 223 DAMON HALL 114

3 7610 CRAIG BREWSTER 107

4 333 AARON BAILEY 95

5 345 PAUL GRAHAM 73

FAST FOURS

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 408 SALLY RASMUSSEN 179

2 835 ROBERT SKIDMORE 63

3 326 JUNIOR ALIMOOT 59

4 131 ADAM ROE 40

5 22 ART CRONIN 30

PRO MOD UNLIMITED

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 44 NICK SHULTZMAN 116

2 5150 JIMMY DEPASSE 73

3 51 STEVE HENRY 40

4 3 CORY MCCLENATHAN 35



3.95 INDEX

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 390 TOMMY ZAVALA 100

2 336 KENNY HAYES 87

3 627P CHRIS PINTOR 55

4 874 BRIAN CHAPMAN 53

5 154 MIKE SMITH 46

PRO 1

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 336 KENNY HAYES 125

2 380 JUSTIN ADAMSON 115

3 390 TOMMY ZAVALA 115

4 800 WES JOHNSON 55

5 1208 AJ GAZZENY 50

PRO 2

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 390 TOMMY ZAVALA 120

2 460 CHRIS ADAMSON 110

3 380 JUSTIN ADAMSON 85

4 17 BILL MEANEY 80

5 87 CHARLIE JOHNSON 75

PRO 3

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 460 CHRIS ADAMSON 155

2 380 JUSTIN ADAMSON 130

3 188 RON HESS 90

4 87 CHARLIE JOHNSON 70

4 9M SAM MONTGOMERY 70



MOTORCYCLE PRO 1

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 3232 TYLER HANRAHAN 145

2 751 TESSA NUNES 140

3 3891 MARCUS RIEDEL 125

4 361 JAYDEN PENA 75

5 511 WESLEY FULLER 60

MOTORCYCLE PRO 2

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 54 RANDY MINGS 140

2 3891 MARCUS RIEDEL 130

3 94 CALEB MINGS 130

4 3232 TYLER HANRAHAN 120

5 3 DARIO BADILLO 45

5 370 DENNIS WILLIAMS 45

SPORTSMAN 1

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 336 KENNY HAYES 115

2 17 BILL MEANEY 110

3 874 BRIAN CHAPMAN 65

4 60 KYLE HENSLEY 55

5 1208 AJ GAZZENY 50

SPORTSMAN 2

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 188 RON HESS 135

2 28A CHRISTY AMOS 65

3 8181 RUSS KENNEL 65

4 111 TONY SOARES 65

5 62 LUZ MALAN 60



MOTORCYCLE SPORTSMAN 1

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 511 WESLEY FULLER 125

2 3232 TYLER HANRAHAN 125

3 3891 MARCUS RIEDEL 110

4 23 BERT BOATMAN 75

5 521 CALEB MINGS 70

MOTORCYCLE SPORTSMAN 2

POS CAR # DRIVER POINTS

1 94 CALEB MINGS 140

2 3891 MARCUS RIEDEL 105

3 3232 TYLER HANRAHAN 95

4 54 RANDY MINGS 85

5 5 MIKE BROCK 55



CALIFORNIA SAND DRAG CHALLENGE 2019 POINTS

PRESENTED BY: DV ELECTRIC & CENTRAL CAL WINDOWS

TOP ALCOHOL

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 215 JIM HAMMOND 40 40 40 40 40 200

2 3 CORY MCCLENATHAN 0 0 33 33 0 66

TOP ELIMINATOR

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 556 VICKIE HALL 30 15 30 30 20 125

2 223 DAMON HALL 0 35 38 16 25 114

3 7610 CRAIG BREWSTER 20 33 0 23 31 107

4 333 AARON BAILEY 35 20 0 20 20 95

5 345 PAUL GRAHAM 23 0 30 20 0 73

773 RON D'ARTENAY 15 16 0 25 15 71

52 BILL PETERSON 30 0 25 15 0 70

505 WES GILMORE 15 0 20 35 0 70

53 TERRY CRAWFORD 15 0 0 15 35 65

900 MARK PUNOS 25 0 0 15 23 63

114 JIM ROSSI 0 30 0 0 15 45

786 MARC WHITMORE 0 15 0 0 25 40

440 RON MORAN 16 20 0 0 0 36

98 DARRELL CYPERT 0 0 0 20 0 20

1018 JIMMY DEPASSE 20 0 0 0 0 20

118 GLEN HICKEY 15 0 0 0 0 15

299 BILL TIEMAN 0 0 0 0 15 15

309 TOMMY ZAVALA 15 0 0 0 0 15

324 CHRIS WELLS 0 0 0 0 15 15

756 RUSS BAILEY 15 0 0 0 0 15

43A ANDY OLIVERA 0 15 0 0 0 15



FAST FOURS

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 408 SALLY RASMUSSEN 26 40 40 33 40 179

2 835 ROBERT SKIDMORE 23 0 0 40 0 63

3 326 JUNIOR ALIMOOT 0 0 33 26 0 59

4 131 ADAM ROE 40 0 0 0 0 40

5 22 ART CRONIN 30 0 0 0 0 30

705 DARREL ROE 25 0 0 0 0 25

7 MIKE BELCHER 20 0 0 0 0 20

715 KRIS LAUFFER 20 0 0 0 0 20

1715 MASON LAUFFER 20 0 0 0 0 20

PRO MOD UNLIMITED

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 44 NICK SHULTZMAN 38 0 0 38 40 116

2 5150 JIMMY DEPASSE 35 0 38 0 0 73

3 51 STEVE HENRY 0 40 0 0 0 40

4 3 CORY MCCLENATHAN 0 0 0 35 0 35

3.95 INDEX

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 390 TOMMY ZAVALA 0 0 30 40 30 100

2 336 KENNY HAYES 0 26 20 25 16 87

3 627P CHRIS PINTOR 0 20 0 0 35 55

4 874 BRIAN CHAPMAN 0 38 0 0 15 53

5 154 MIKE SMITH 0 20 0 26 0 46

42 BOB CAMBRIDGE 0 0 38 0 0 38

49 LYNN MCCORMICK 0 35 0 0 0 35

31 SHAWN THOMPSON 0 0 0 33 0 33

800 WES JOHNSON 0 0 26 0 0 26

5 MIKE BROCK 0 0 25 0 0 25

12 TOM GROAT 0 0 0 0 25 25

380 JUSTIN ADAMSON 0 0 0 0 23 23

59 ADAM ROSS 0 0 0 0 20 20

381 CHRIS WELLS 0 20 0 0 0 20

767 JOE SIMEONE 0 0 20 0 0 20



917 GUILLERMO MDC 0 0 0 0 20 20

23 SID PAYNE 0 0 0 0 15 15

427 SCOTY BURRIS 0 0 0 0 15 15

PRO 1

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 336 KENNY HAYES 20 20 20 30 35 125

2 380 JUSTIN ADAMSON 25 30 25 15 20 115

3 390 TOMMY ZAVALA 30 0 35 35 15 115

4 800 WES JOHNSON 0 0 30 25 0 55

5 1208 AJ GAZZENY 15 0 20 15 0 50

102 ROBERT WATANABE 0 15 0 0 30 45

519 DAVID COSTA 20 25 0 0 0 45

8 TRACY MALAN 20 15 0 0 0 35

117 ERIC HICKEY 15 0 0 20 0 35

420 CHRIS CALAFIORE 0 35 0 0 0 35

626 MATT LEFEVER 0 0 0 20 15 35

7496 DAVID DEN HARTOG 35 0 0 0 0 35

13B MIKE BOLTON 0 20 0 0 15 35

68 JERRY WATSON 0 15 0 0 15 30

116 KEITH AHART 15 0 0 15 0 30

626 GEORGE AMOS 15 15 0 0 0 30

387 KYLE FURGASON 0 0 0 0 25 25

565 SCOTT SIMPSON 0 0 0 25 0 25

42 BOB CAMBRIDGE 0 0 0 20 0 20

141 ANTHONY ISLAS 0 0 20 0 0 20

627P CHRIS PINTOR 0 0 0 0 20 20

31 SHAWN THOMPSON 0 0 0 15 0 15

49 LYNN MCCORMICK 0 15 0 0 0 15

326 JUNIOR ALIMOOT 0 0 0 15 0 15

476 CRAIG DURNING 0 0 0 15 0 15

974 TRAVIS SCOUTEN 15 0 0 0 0 15

1715 MASON LAUFFER 15 0 0 0 0 15

401K TAYLOR BERG 0 0 0 0 15 15



PRO 2

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 390 TOMMY ZAVALA 20 0 35 35 30 120

2 460 CHRIS ADAMSON 15 20 25 15 35 110

3 380 JUSTIN ADAMSON 15 25 15 15 15 85

4 17 BILL MEANEY 0 25 20 20 15 80

5 87 CHARLIE JOHNSON 20 35 20 0 0 75

767 JOE SIMEONE 25 0 15 30 0 70

198 SCOTT HENSLEY 30 0 15 15 0 60

154 MICHAEL SMITH 0 15 0 25 15 55

13A APRIL SOARES 0 20 0 0 20 40

421 JEFF ADAMSON 35 0 0 0 0 35

800 WES JOHNSON 0 0 15 20 0 35

7511 CURTIS HELMUTH 0 15 0 0 20 35

43 JACK BONE 0 30 0 0 0 30

336 KENNY HAYES 0 0 0 15 15 30

387 KYLE FURGASON 0 15 0 0 15 30

626 GEORGE AMOS 0 0 30 0 0 30

627 CHRIS PINTOR 15 0 0 0 15 30

759 JON SAKAGUCHI 15 0 0 0 15 30

9 SAM MONTGOMERY 25 0 0 0 0 25

874 BRIAN CHAPMAN 0 0 0 0 25 25

31 DAVE STIDHAM 20 0 0 0 0 20

2000 CLINT PIERE 0 20 0 0 0 20

12 TOM GROAT 0 0 0 0 15 15

49 LYNN MCCORMICK 0 15 0 0 0 15

221 DAN PETERSON 15 0 0 0 0 15

420 CHRIS CALAFIORE 0 15 0 0 0 15

427 SCOTY BURRIS 0 0 0 0 15 15

565 GREG TOUNGET 15 0 0 0 0 15

714 BRIAN PHILLIPS 0 15 0 0 0 15

775 MIKE SMITH 0 0 0 15 0 15

917 GUILLERMO MDC 0 0 0 0 15 15

7242 CHRIS HELMUTH 0 0 0 0 15 15

80X CAMERON SCHLICHT 0 15 0 0 0 15



PRO 3

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 460 CHRIS ADAMSON 35 35 20 35 30 155

2 380 JUSTIN ADAMSON 15 30 35 30 20 130

3 188 RON HESS 20 15 20 20 15 90

4 87 CHARLIE JOHNSON 20 20 30 0 0 70

4 9M SAM MONTGOMERY 25 20 0 0 25 70

17 BILL MEANEY 0 15 15 15 15 60

275 RON HUFF 15 25 0 0 15 55

13A APRIL SOARES 0 20 0 0 35 55

37 AARON SMITH 15 0 15 15 0 45

621 CHAYLENE PINTOR 15 15 0 0 15 45

923 DAVE PARKER 30 15 0 0 0 45

8181 RUSS KENNEL 15 0 15 15 0 45

26 KEN CYPERT 0 0 0 25 15 40

822 ROBIN COSTELLO 15 0 25 0 0 40

2000 CLINT PIERE 0 25 0 0 15 40

918 LEON WILMOT 0 0 0 20 15 35

55 ERIK CLAWSEN 0 15 0 0 15 30

83 STAN PRIEST 15 0 15 0 0 30

111 TONY SOARES 0 15 0 0 15 30

500 BRENT BOHARD 0 15 0 0 15 30

525 B. MONTGOMERY 15 15 0 0 0 30

14 MATT LEFEVER 0 0 0 0 20 20

421 JEFF ADAMSON 20 0 0 0 0 20

775 MIKE SMITH 0 0 0 20 0 20

12 M. ROCHA-VAZ 0 15 0 0 0 15

14 J. HOUGHLAH 15 0 0 0 0 15

31 DAVID SKAGGS 0 0 0 0 15 15

31 SHAWN THOMPSON 15 0 0 0 0 15

31 WENDY THOMPSON 0 0 0 15 0 15

48 DANNY BOHARD 0 15 0 0 0 15

50 E. MEADE 15 0 0 0 0 15

71 ROB PLUMB 15 0 0 0 0 15

74 JOHN HUFF 0 15 0 0 0 15

113 CURTIS RIDENOUR 0 15 0 0 0 15



118 CHRIS PINTOR 0 15 0 0 0 15

154 MICHAEL SMITH 0 0 0 0 15 15

216 BRANDON PARTIDA 15 0 0 0 0 15

216 DEREK PARTIDA 0 0 0 15 0 15

420 BRUCE WARK 0 15 0 0 0 15

481 SCOTT SIMPSON 15 0 0 0 0 15

917 GUILLERMO MDC 0 15 0 0 0 15

944 JACK WEDDLE 15 0 0 0 0 15

1011 TIM GILMORE 0 0 15 0 0 15

13H BOBBY HELMUTH 0 15 0 0 0 15

28A CHRISTY AMOS 0 15 0 0 0 15

U812 PAUL MAY 0 15 0 0 0 15

MC PRO 1

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 3232 TYLER HANRAHAN 20 30 30 30 35 145

2 751 TESSA NUNES 30 15 35 35 25 140

3 3891 MARCUS RIEDEL 35 20 25 25 20 125

4 361 JAYDEN PENA 25 0 0 20 30 75

5 511 WESLEY FULLER 15 0 25 20 0 60

23 BERT BOATMAN 0 25 0 0 25 50

133 DAVID MARKLE 0 25 0 0 20 45

22 LAUREL WILLIAMS 0 35 0 0 0 35

182 BRAD OLSON 15 0 0 20 0 35

232 RON GARNAS 0 15 0 0 20 35

14 MAX BEATTIE 0 0 0 0 20 20

55 MIKE BROCK 20 0 0 0 0 20

1102 JARED AZEVEDO 0 20 0 0 0 20

3487 JOEY WEAVER 20 0 0 0 0 20

133X GREG FUKANO 0 20 0 0 0 20

17 BROCK RUSHING 0 15 0 0 0 15

21 LANCE ROOT 15 0 0 0 0 15

66 LEISSY PENA 0 15 0 0 0 15

67 NIKKI BAILEY 0 15 0 0 0 15

78 J. ZETINA 15 0 0 0 0 15

124 TAYLOR MARCHANT 0 15 0 0 0 15



521 CALEB MINGS 15 0 0 0 0 15

1211 AUSTIN REGO 0 15 0 0 0 15

MC PRO 2

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 54 RANDY MINGS 20 20 35 35 30 140

2 3891 MARCUS RIEDEL 35 25 25 25 20 130

3 94 CALEB MINGS 20 30 30 30 20 130

4 3232 TYLER HANRAHAN 30 20 25 20 25 120

5 3 DARIO BADILLO 0 20 0 0 25 45

5 370 DENNIS WILLIAMS 0 25 0 0 20 45

17 TYLER BERG 0 0 0 0 35 35

741 DYLAN HOLMES 0 35 0 0 0 35

4316 EDDIE PARTIDA 25 0 0 0 0 25

5 MIKE BROCK 20 0 0 0 0 20

14 MATT LEFEVER 0 0 0 20 0 20

361 JAYDEN PENA 0 20 0 0 0 20

SPORTSMAN 1

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 336 KENNY HAYES 35 15 35 15 15 115

2 17 BILL MEANEY 30 15 30 20 15 110

3 874 BRIAN CHAPMAN 0 30 0 0 35 65

4 60 KYLE HENSLEY 25 0 15 15 0 55

5 1208 AJ GAZZENY 0 0 15 35 0 50

221 TRAVIS PETERSON 15 0 0 30 0 45

5 MIKE BROCK 20 0 20 0 0 40

58 JOE SIMMONS 15 0 25 0 0 40

154 MICHAEL SMITH 0 25 0 15 0 40

647F JOEY URENA 0 15 0 0 25 40

43 JACK BONE 0 35 0 0 0 35

83 STAN PRIEST 15 0 20 0 0 35

381 CHRIS WELLS 0 20 0 0 15 35

387 KYLE FURGASON 0 15 0 0 20 35

478 RYAN RODRIGUEZ 15 0 0 20 0 35

565 GREG TOUNGET 15 0 20 0 0 35



626 MATT LEFEVER 0 0 0 20 15 35

918 LEON WILMOT 0 0 0 15 20 35

117 ERIC HICKEY 15 0 0 15 0 30

300 BOB SCHAEFER 0 0 15 15 0 30

427 SCOTY BURRIS 0 0 0 0 30 30

519 DAVID COSTA 15 15 0 0 0 30

759 JON SAKAGUCHI 15 0 0 0 15 30

2000 CLINT PIERE 0 15 0 0 15 30

13A APRIL SOARES 0 15 0 0 15 30

627P CHRIS PINTOR 15 15 0 0 0 30

9M SAM MONTGOMERY 15 15 0 0 0 30

31 WENDY THOMPSON 0 0 0 25 0 25

38 JEFF GOORSKY 0 0 0 25 0 25

421 JEFF ADAMSON 20 0 0 0 0 20

565 SCOTT SIMPSON 0 0 0 20 0 20

714 BRIAN PHILLIPS 0 20 0 0 0 20

923 DAVE PARKER 0 20 0 0 0 20

4A JUAN QUIROZ 0 0 0 0 20 20

11 TUCKER BERG 0 0 0 0 15 15

12 TOM GROAT 0 0 0 0 15 15

44 NICK SHULTZMAN 0 0 0 15 0 15

49 LYNN MCCORMICK 0 15 0 0 0 15

51 JUAN ANGUIJO 0 0 0 0 15 15

59 ADAM ROSS 0 0 0 0 15 15

116 KEITH AHART 0 0 0 15 0 15

154 BILLIE SMITH 0 0 0 0 15 15

161 BRIAN DRACE 0 15 0 0 0 15

318 ZACH PHILLIPS 0 0 0 0 15 15

380 TONY DENUNZIO 15 0 0 0 0 15

414 MIKE WILLIAMS SR. 15 0 0 0 0 15

420 CHRIS CALAFIORE 0 15 0 0 0 15

500 BRENT BOHARD 0 15 0 0 0 15

555 TED RYAN 15 0 0 0 0 15

623 BOB SCHLICHT 0 0 0 0 15 15

811 LARRY CALAFIORE 0 15 0 0 0 15

842 GREG JOHNSON 0 0 15 0 0 15



1011 TIM GILMORE 0 0 15 0 0 15

5150 SAL HURTADO 0 15 0 0 0 15

7242 CHRIS HELMUTH 0 0 0 0 15 15

113A KURTIS GREEN 0 0 0 0 15 15

SPORTSMAN 2

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 188 RON HESS 30 35 20 35 15 135

2 28A CHRISTY AMOS 20 15 0 15 15 65

3 8181 RUSS KENNEL 35 0 15 15 0 65

4 111 TONY SOARES 0 30 0 0 35 65

5 62 LUZ MALAN 15 15 0 30 0 60

275 RON HUFF 25 20 15 0 0 60

79 TOM CRAIL 20 0 15 20 0 55

303 PAUL CHRISTENSEN 15 0 25 15 0 55

923 DAVE PARKER 15 25 0 0 15 55

621 CHAYLENE PINTOR 15 15 0 0 15 45

67 JEFF GOORSKY 15 0 0 25 0 40

2 B. SEYMOUR 15 0 0 20 0 35

976 DENNIS CROSS 20 0 0 15 0 35

1011 TIM GILMORE 0 0 35 0 0 35

9M SAM MONTGOMERY 15 20 0 0 0 35

U812 PAUL MAY 0 15 0 0 20 35

15 GARY MENEFEE 0 15 0 0 15 30

37 AARON SMITH 15 0 0 15 0 30

55 DON BRISBIN 0 0 30 0 0 30

61 MARKUS ROBINSON 0 15 0 0 15 30

71 ROB PLUMB 15 0 0 15 0 30

76 JIM SUTY 0 0 0 0 30 30

113 CURTIS RIDENOUR 0 15 0 0 15 30

406 MARK VANN 0 15 0 0 15 30

481 SCOTT SIMPSON 15 0 15 0 0 30

48A RYAN MAY 0 15 0 0 15 30

2000 CLINT PIERE 0 0 0 0 25 25

73 B. DRONERBURG 0 0 20 0 0 20

87 CHARLIE JOHNSON 0 0 20 0 0 20



118 CHRIS PINTOR 0 20 0 0 0 20

111X BOB DAVIS 0 0 0 0 20 20

5 J. OCHOA 0 0 0 15 0 15

6 T. ANDERSON 0 0 0 15 0 15

10 G. MENEFEE 0 0 0 0 15 15

21 JOSEPH AGUIAR 0 15 0 0 0 15

22 T. MERCER 0 0 0 15 0 15

38 JEFF GOORSKY SR. 15 0 0 0 0 15

48 DANNY BOHARD 0 15 0 0 0 15

50 E. MEADE 15 0 0 0 0 15

71 ED COWDEN 0 15 0 0 0 15

71 A. OCHOA 0 0 0 15 0 15

83 STAN PRIEST 0 0 0 15 0 15

88 J. HARNIT 0 0 0 15 0 15

212 DONOVAN FIELDS 0 15 0 0 0 15

216 BRANDON PARTIDA 15 0 0 0 0 15

349 B. HICKS 15 0 0 0 0 15

420 BRUCE WARK 0 15 0 0 0 15

500 BRENT BOHARD 0 0 0 0 15 15

510 J. WEED 0 0 0 15 0 15

525 B. MONTGOMERY 15 0 0 0 0 15

545 DONNIE WILSON 0 0 0 0 15 15

822 ROBIN COSTELLO 0 0 15 0 0 15

944 JACK WEDDLE 15 0 0 0 0 15

1401 V. BIEHM 0 0 0 15 0 15

13H BOBBY HELMUTH 0 15 0 0 0 15

623X BOB SCHLICHT 0 15 0 0 0 15

77A JOHN CHAPMAN 0 15 0 0 0 15

9M RORI MONTGOMERY 0 0 0 0 15 15



MOTORCYCLE SPORTSMAN 1

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 511 WESLEY FULLER 25 15 35 35 15 125

2 3232 TYLER HANRAHAN 35 15 15 30 30 125

3 3891 MARCUS RIEDEL 25 20 20 20 25 110

4 23 BERT BOATMAN 20 20 15 0 20 75

5 521 CALEB MINGS 20 15 15 0 20 70

751 TESSA NUNES 30 15 15 0 0 60

67 NIKKI BAILEY 0 15 0 20 20 55

361 JAYDEN PENA 0 15 0 25 15 55

5 MIKE BROCK 20 0 30 0 0 50

133 DAVID MARKLE 0 15 0 0 35 50

3487 JOEY WEAVER 20 0 20 0 0 40

17 BROCK RUSHING 0 35 0 0 0 35

13 PHILIP STAR 0 0 15 0 15 30

22 LAUREL WILLIAMS 0 30 0 0 0 30

232 RON GARNAS 0 15 0 0 15 30

370 DENNIS WILLIAMS 0 0 25 0 0 25

K5 GREG FUKANO 0 25 0 0 0 25

27 CARLOS CORREIA 0 20 0 0 0 20

00 JARED AZEVEDO 0 15 0 0 0 15

124 TAYLOR MARCHANT 0 15 0 0 0 15

360 NICK 0 15 0 0 0 15

604 MATTHEW Z 0 15 0 0 0 15

770 GRANT HUTCHINSON 0 15 0 0 0 15

1211 AUSTIN REGO 0 15 0 0 0 15

MOTORCYCLE SPORTSMAN 2

POS. CAR # DRIVER SJ1 AV1 SJ2 SJ3 AV2 TOTAL

1 94 CALEB MINGS 25 25 25 35 30 140

2 3891 MARCUS RIEDEL 30 15 20 20 20 105

3 3232 TYLER HANRAHAN 0 20 35 20 20 95

4 54 RANDY MINGS 0 35 30 20 0 85

5 5 MIKE BROCK 35 0 20 0 0 55

4316 EDDIE PARTIDA 25 0 0 25 0 50

3 DARIO BADILLO 0 15 0 0 20 35



751 TESSA NUNES 0 0 0 0 35 35

14 MATT LEFEVER 0 0 0 30 0 30

741 DYLAN HOLMES 0 30 0 0 0 30

71 COLE TSCHACHER 0 0 0 0 25 25

360 T RICHARDSON 0 0 0 0 25 25

89 MICHAEL BENITES 0 20 0 0 0 20

370 DENNIS WILLIAMS 0 20 0 0 0 20

588 ERIC YOUNG 0 20 0 0 0 20

220 MIKE SERPA 0 15 0 0 0 15

464 MIKE GEORGE 0 0 0 0 15 15

7226 JESSE WALLIS 0 15 0 0 0 15

150C CHEYENE HARTMAN 0 15 0 0 0 15




